

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

NOTICE INVITING BIDS

FOR COMPLETION OF LEFTOVER WORK OF CHOTAGALA CAMPUS, UNIVERSITY OF **POONCH RAWALAKOT**

PACKAGE – B1

- 1. University of Poonch Rawalakot intends to complete leftover work of its Chottagala Campus sponsored by "Kuwait Fund for Arab Economic Development (KFAED)".
- 2. Sealed Bids are invited under Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding Procedure, from reputed Contractors for Completion of Leftover Work of Chotagala Campus, Rawalakot - Package - B1. Eligible firms must have valid registration with PEC in minimum Category C-2 and above with relevant field of specialization as CE01, CE09, CE10 & EE04, valid Income Tax & Sales Tax registration and who are on Active Taxpaver's List of FBR at the time of Submission of Bids.
- 3. Eligible bidders may obtain further information, inspect and acquire the bidding documents from the office of the employer at the address:- Project Coordinator Chottagala Campus, Directorate of Works, University of Poonch Rawalakot.
- 4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested Bidder, during office hours from September 19, 2024 to October 04, 2024, on submission of a written application to the Project Coordinator and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) in shape of CDR/ Bank Draft in the name of Treasurer University of Poonch Rawalakot. The Bidding Documents can also be downloaded from university's website (https://upr.edu.pk).
- 5. Pre-bid meeting will be held on September 30, 2024 at 11:00 pm in the office of Project Coordinator. However online participation can also be made through following link. (https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join).
- 6. Envelop of "Technical Bid" shall be accompanied by Bid Security amounting Rs. 10,000,000/-(Rupees Ten Million only) in the form of Deposit at Call (CDR) / Bank Guarantee from a scheduled bank in favor of Treasurer, University of Poonch Rawalakot.
- 7. Bids shall be submitted to the aforementioned address on October 07, 2024 at 12:00 pm.
- 8. Envelopes of Technical Bids will be opened at 12:30 pm on the same day, in the presence of Bidder's representatives who may choose to attend at the same address.
- 9. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject all Bids according to PPRA rules.
- 10. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk and www.upr.edu.pk.

Project Coordinator Chotagala Campus Directorate of Works Shamsabad Campus University of Poonch Rawalakot Phone No. 05824-960007 Cell: 0333-5728117 / 0300-8993807